

City of Baltimore

Legislation Details

| File #: | 14-0184R Vers | i on : 0 | Name: | "Baltimore - Birthplace of The Star-Spangled Banner" | |
|-----------------|--|-----------------|---------------|---|--|
| Туре: | City Council Resolution | | Status: | Adopted | |
| File created: | 9/8/2014 | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | | | Final action: | 9/8/2014 | |
| Enactment date: | , , | | Enactment #: | Enactment #: | |
| Title: | "Baltimore - Birthplace of The Star-Spangled Banner" | | | | |
| | FOR the purpose of supporting the use of "Baltimore - Birthplace of The StarSpangled Banner" as the official slogan of Baltimore City in order to celebrate Baltimore's essential link to our national anthem. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | James B. Kraft, Sharon Green Middleton, Carl Stokes, Warren Branch, Bill Henry, William "Pete" Welch, Mary Pat Clarke, Edward Reisinger, Helen L. Holton, Brandon M. Scott, President Young, Robert Curran | | | | |
| Indexes: | Baltimore City, Birthplace of Star-Spangled Banner | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 14-0184R~1st Reader.pdf | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 9/8/2014 | 0 | City Council | Introduced | |
| 9/8/2014 | 0 | City Council | Adopted | |
| 9/8/2014 | 0 | City Council | Adopted | |